General Description
The MAX3221E/MAX3223E/MAX3243E are 3V-powered
EIA/TIA-232 and V.28/V.24 communications interfaces
with automatic shutdown/wakeup features, high data-
rate capabilities, and enhanced electrostatic discharge
(ESD) protection. All transmitter outputs and receiver
inputs are protected to ±15kV using IEC 1000-4-2 Air-
Gap Discharge, to ±8kV using IEC 1000-4-2 Contact

0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
20 SSOP
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
MAX3221E
MAX3223E
MAX3243E
1/1
2/2
+3.0 to +5.5
+3.0 to +5.5
+3.0 to +5.53/5
✔
✔
✔
PART
NO. OF
DRIVERS/
RECEIVERS
VCC RANGE
(V)
AutoShutdown
MAX3223ECUP 0°C to +70°C 20 TSSOP
MAX3223EEUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
MAX3243ECUI 0°C to +70°C 28 TSSOP
MAX3243EEUI -40°C to +85°C 28 TSSOP
MAX3243ECTJ 0°C to +70°C 32 Thin QFN
MAX3243EETJ -40°C to +85°C 32 Thin QFN
M
A
X
3